

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.775 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL ST. NO.11712 OF 2017

Ramchandra s/o Namdeo Awari
-vs-
Western Coalfields Ltd. Thr. Its Chief General Manager, Chandrapur

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri G. D. Asole, Advocate for applicant/appellant.

CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.
DATE : February 12, 2019

Prayer is to condone delay in filing the appeal. The reasons for the cause of delay are mentioned in paragraph 3 of the application.

There is no reply filed to oppose the prayer as made in the Civil Application. Hence accepting reasons mentioned therein the delay in filing the appeal stands condoned.

Civil Application is disposed of.

First Appeal St. No.11712 of 2017

Issue notice, returnable on **13/03/2019**.

JUDGE